## विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग - परमाणु ऊर्जा विभाग वैज्ञानिक अनुसंधान संकुल UGC-DAE Consortium for Scientific Research

(An Autonomous Institution of University Grants Commission, New Delhi)

Ref: CRS/2021-22/01/463 Date: 24-06-2022

## **Sanction Order**

To,

The Registrar/Principal/Financial Authority, Through Dr. Himani Sharma Doon University

**Subject: Collaborative Research Scheme(CRS) Project of UGC-DAE CSR entitle** 'Fabrication of smart gas sensing device using 2D-MoS2 and WS2 based heterostructures' by Dr. Himani Sharma.

Dear Madam/Sir,

In continuation to our sanction letter the CRS project submitted to UGC-DAE CSR by **Dr. Himani Sharma** of your institution has been approved by the competent authority. The principal collaborator from UGC-DAE CSR is **Dr. Arvind Yogi**. The details of the remittance are given below:

Student fellowship(@ ₹14,000/- pm+HRA)	Consumable	Contingency	Total Amount	Date of remittance	UTR No.
₹NiII	₹30,000	₹15,000	₹45000	2022-04-04	SBIN522097928220
No overheads are available under this scheme					

This project has been approved as per the guidelines given below:

- 1. This is a Collaborative Research Scheme (CRS) of UGC-DAE CSR. In view of the complex and involved nature of the experiments, any publication emerging under the project must be of collaborative in nature with due consents from the scientists at UGC-DAE CSR and/or DAE centres, and in consultation with the Principal Collaborator/Coordinator. Following phrase must be included in the acknowledgement: "This work was partially/fully carried out using the facilities of UGC-DAE CSR. The authors acknowledge the financial support from UGC-DAE CSR through a Collaborative Research Scheme (CRS) project number CRS/2021-22/01/463."
- 2. This project is sanctioned for **one year** but it may be extended on yearly basis subject to a total period of three years.
- 3. In case the CRS project has been approved without student fellowship, it will not be possible to grant student fellowship in subsequent years as well.
- 4. The PI must 'Apply for an Experiment Time' through our online user portal https://csruserportal.com/ for utilization of each experimental facility each time.
- 5. The project will be reviewed at the end of each year to consider sanction and financial allocation for the succeeding year.

deim